

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Sullivan

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, line 1, strike "THE NUMBER OF" and substitute
2 "ANY".
- 3 Page 6, line 3, strike "FIVE" and substitute "THREE".
- 4 Page 6, line 4, strike "BID AND," and substitute "BID, THE NUMBER OF
5 TRACE REQUESTS IN THE CALENDAR YEARS BEFORE THE YEAR OF THE
6 CONTRACT OR BID,".
- 7 Page 6, line 5, after "APPLICABLE," insert "AND".
- 8 Page 6, line 7, strike "REQUEST;" and substitute "REQUEST. IF THE
9 MATERIALS DESCRIBED IN THIS SUBSECTION (3)(a)(III) ARE NOT
10 AVAILABLE BECAUSE THE CONTRACTOR OR BIDDER DOES NOT MAINTAIN
11 THE MATERIALS, THE CONTRACTOR OR BIDDER SHALL SUBMIT A
12 STATEMENT CONFIRMING THE MATERIALS ARE NOT AVAILABLE BECAUSE
13 THE CONTRACTOR OR BIDDER DOES NOT KEEP OR MAINTAIN THE
14 MATERIALS.".
- 15 Page 6, line 11, strike "FIVE" and substitute "THREE".
- 16 Page 6, line 12, before "SECURITY" insert "POTENTIAL".
- 17 Page 6, lines 14 and 15, strike "FIREARM, AMMUNITION, OR FIREARMS
18 ACCESSORIES" and substitute "FIREARM".
- 19 Page 6, lines 21 and 22, strike "FIREARMS, AMMUNITION, OR FIREARMS
20 ACCESSORIES" and substitute "FIREARM".
- 21 Page 6, line 25, strike "FIREARM, AMMUNITION, OR FIREARMS
22 ACCESSORIES" and substitute "FIREARM".
- 23 Page 7, line 12, strike "AND SUBCONTRACTORS".
- 24 Page 8, lines 1 and 2, strike "FIREARM PRECURSOR PARTS." and substitute
25 "UNSERIALIZED FIREARMS, UNSERIALIZED UNFINISHED FRAMES, OR
26 UNFINISHED RECEIVERS.".
- 27 Page 8, line 8, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".

** **